
2029 STIP

Illustrative Project List

Year Project County Route Pgm Current 

Schedule

Net 

Miles

Current Estimate Title Limit Concept Total Improvement Cost

2029 6160-03-79 ADAMS STH 021 303 11/13/2029 0.174

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999 NECEDAH - COLOMA

STH 21/CTH Z 

INTERSECTION CONST/MISC $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 8995-00-30 ASHLAND LOC STR 206 03/13/2029 0.84

$250,000 - 

$499,999

C ASHLAND, 11TH ST 

W

BEASER AVE TO ELLIS 

AVE

CONSTRUCTION/RESUR

FACE $500,000 - $749,999

2029 1610-01-84 ASHLAND STH 013 303 09/11/2029 0.49

$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999

PARK FALLS - 

MELLEN 4TH ST TO IOWA ST

CONSTRUCTION/PVRPL

A $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

2029 1610-01-88 ASHLAND STH 013 303 09/11/2029 0.49

$500,000 - 

$749,999

PARK FALLS - 

MELLEN 4TH ST TO IOWA ST

CONSTRUCTION/LOCAL 

UTILITIES $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

2029 8820-00-71 BARRON STH 048 303 09/11/2029 11.761

$11,000,000 - 

$11,999,999

FREDERIC - RICE 

LAKE

E BASS LAKE LN TO USH 

63

CONSTRUCTION/PAVE

MENT REPLACEMENT $12,000,000 - $12,999,999

2029 1195-00-80 BARRON USH 053 303 07/10/2029 0.023

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

RICE LAKE - 

SPOONER

STH 48 BRIDGES B030048 

& B030049

CONSTRUCTION/BRRH

B $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 1195-00-81 BARRON USH 053 303 09/11/2029 0

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

RICE LAKE - 

SPOONER

CTH SS (SB) BRIDGE B-03-

0056

CONSTRUCTION/CONC

RETE OVERLAY $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 8510-00-75 BAYFIELD STH 013 303 09/11/2029 7.509

$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999

CORNUCOPIA - PORT 

WING

OLD 13 ROAD TO BARK 

POINT ROAD

CONSTRUCTION/RESUR

FACE $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

2029 9278-00-70 BROWN CTH G 206 01/09/2029 2.184

$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999 C DE PERE, CTH G CTH X TO CTH GV CONST OPS/RSRF20 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 4579-02-70 BROWN CTH O 206 03/13/2029 1.1

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999 V ALLOUEZ, CTH O

STH 57 TO EAST RIVER 

DRIVE CONST OPS/RSRF20 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 1130-68-76 BROWN CTH S 302 02/13/2029 0.552

$20,000,000 - 

$24,999,999 APPLETON - DE PERE CTH S INTERCHANGE

CONST/RECSTE CTH S 

INTERCHANGE $100 MILLION OR GREATER

2029 1220-22-71 BROWN IH  043 303 08/14/2029 0

$80,000,000 - 

$99,999,999

IH 43, CITY OF 

GREEN BAY

LEO FRIGO BRIDGE, B-05-

0158 CONST OPS/BRRHB $100 MILLION OR GREATER

2029 4180-08-71 BROWN STH 029 303 12/11/2029 0.192

$15,000,000 - 

$16,999,999

C GREEN BAY, 

WALNUT STREET

FOX RIVER BRIDGE B-05-

0269

CONST OPS/BRRHB/B-

05-0269 $15,000,000 - $16,999,999

2029 7160-00-74 BUFFALO STH 035 303 09/11/2029 0

$30,000,000 - 

$34,999,999 ALMA - PEPIN

B-06-

0242,0243,0244,0245,02

46,0247 CONSTRUCTION/BRRPL $35,000,000 - $39,999,999

2029 1530-01-28 BUFFALO USH 010 303 11/25/2029 6.62 $0 - $99,999 MONDOVI - OSSEO

1580 FT E OF STH 37 N 

TO HUNT LANE

REAL ESTATE 

ACQUISITION/1530-01-

78 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

2029 1530-05-74 BUFFALO USH 010 303 09/11/2029 1.78

$12,000,000 - 

$12,999,999

C MONDOVI, MAIN 

STREET

CTH A TO 1580FT E OF 

STH 37 N

CONSTRUCTION - 

PVRPLA $17,000,000 - $19,999,999

Note: These projects are illustrative, and are not within the programmed 2025-2028 STIP cycle which is active in CY 2026.
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2029 1530-05-76 BUFFALO USH 010 303 09/11/2029 1.78

$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999

C MONDOVI, MAIN 

STREET

CTH A TO 1580FT E OF 

STH 37 N

CONST/SANITARY 

SEWER AND WATER 

MAIN $17,000,000 - $19,999,999

2029 8010-00-76 BURNETT STH 035 303 09/11/2029 13.74

$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999

DANBURY - 

DAIRYLAND

YELLOW RIVER TO 

BURN/DOUG CO LN

CONSTRUCTION/RESUR

FACE $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

2029 8040-00-70 BURNETT STH 070 303 09/11/2029 14.47

$14,000,000 - 

$14,999,999

GRANTSBURG - 

SIREN

S JOHNSON ST TO STH 35 

S

CONSTRUCTION/PAVE

MENT REPLACEMENT $15,000,000 - $16,999,999

2029 8040-00-71 BURNETT STH 070 303 09/11/2029 5.37

$6,000,000 - 

$6,999,999

ST. CROIX RIVER - 

GRANTSBURG

MN/WI STATE LN TO 

350' E JOHNSON ST

CONSTRUCTION/PAVE

MENT REPLACEMENT $6,000,000 - $6,999,999

2029 8040-00-72 BURNETT STH 070 303 09/11/2029 19.582

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

ST. CROIX RIVER - 

SIREN

MN/WI STATE LN TO STH 

35 S

CONSTRUCTION/CULVE

RTS $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 4580-09-71 CALUMET STH 114 303 09/11/2029 6.39

$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999

SHERWOOD-

HILBERT

SOUTH JUNCTION STH 55-

STH 32/57 CONST OPS/RSRF20 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

2029 4100-36-71 CALUMET USH 151 303 10/09/2029 11.48

$8,000,000 - 

$8,999,999

FOND DU LAC-

CHILTON SCL-QUINNEY ROAD CONST OPS/RSRF20 $8,000,000 - $8,999,999

2029 1190-03-76 CHIPPEWA USH 053 303 09/11/2029 0.005

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

CHIPPEWA FALLS - 

NEW AUBURN CTH Q BRIDGE B-09-0060

CONSTRUCTION/BRRH

B $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

2029 1009-89-42 CLARK LOC STR 207 06/25/2029 0.5

$500,000 - 

$749,999

T. OF UNITY, 

CENTURY ROAD WCL XING 689939A

RR OPS/ SAFETY/ OCR/ 

SIGNALS&GATES $500,000 - $749,999

2029 1009-89-43 CLARK LOC STR 207 06/25/2029 1

$500,000 - 

$749,999 T. of Unity, 153 Road WCL RR XING 689944W

RR OPS/ SAFETY/ OCR/ 

SIGNALS&GATES $500,000 - $749,999

2029 1009-89-44 CLARK LOC STR 207 06/25/2029 1

$500,000 - 

$749,999

T. of Unity, Capital 

Road WCL RR XING 689945D

RR OPS/ SAFETY/ OCR/ 

SIGNALS&GATES $500,000 - $749,999

2029 7857-05-71 CLARK CTH J 206 02/13/2029 3.11

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999 SCL - STH 95 CTH K TO STH 95 CONSTRUCTION/RECST $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 5653-00-71 COLUMBIA CTH J 205 01/09/2029 0

$500,000 - 

$749,999 T DEKORRA - USH 51

ROCKY RUN CREEK 

BRIDGE B-11-0187

CONST OPS/BRIDGE 

REPLACEMENT $750,000 - $999,999

2029 1161-00-69 COLUMBIA IH  039 303 01/09/2029 4.647

$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999

PORTAGE - 

PACKWAUKEE

USH 51 TO MARQUETTE 

COUNTY LINE

CONST/REPAIR BOTH 

RDWYS/PSRS20 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 6040-00-77 COLUMBIA STH 033 303 12/11/2029 0.394

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

BARABOO - 

PORTAGE

FAIRFIELD/CALEDONIA 

ST INTERSECTION CONST/RAB/RECST $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 6040-00-79 COLUMBIA STH 033 303 10/09/2029 0.273

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999 PORTAGE - FOX LAKE

STH 146/CTH M 

INTERSECTION CONST/RAB/RECST $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 6040-04-73 COLUMBIA STH 033 303 12/11/2029 0

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

BARABOO - 

PORTAGE

IH 39 TO FAIRFIELD 

STREET CONSTRUCT/ PVRPLA $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

 
Note: These projects are illustrative, and are not within the programmed 2025-2028 STIP cycle which is active in CY 2026.
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2029 6993-01-72 COLUMBIA STH 044 303 02/13/2029 0.715

$750,000 - 

$999,999

PARDEEVILLE - 

MANCHESTER STH 22 TO CTH P

CONSTRUCTION/ 

PVRPLA $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

2029 5280-03-75 COLUMBIA STH 113 303 12/11/2029 0.508

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999 MADISON - LODI

LODI CITY LIMITS TO STH 

60 CONSTRUCT/ PVRPLA $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

2029 6020-00-62 COLUMBIA USH 051 303 02/13/2029 4.2

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

DEFOREST - 

PORTAGE 1MI N CTH V TO STH 22

CONST/ MILL AND 

OVERLAY $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 1661-09-73 CRAWFORD USH 018 303 02/13/2029 0.185

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

PRAIRIE DU CHIEN - 

FENNIMORE

VINEYARD ROAD 

INTERSECTION

CONST/OFFSET LT 

TURN/MONOTUBES/MI

SC $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

2029 1001-06-74 DANE IH  039 303 02/13/2029 0.044

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

JANESVILLE - 

MADISON

USH 51/STH 73 SB RAMP 

TERMINAL CONST/RAB/RECST $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 3996-02-23 DANE LOC STR 206 01/09/2029 0.85

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

C SUN PRAIRIE, ST. 

ALBERT GREAT DR.

BROADWAY DRIVE TO N. 

BIRD STREET

CONST OPS/PAVEMENT 

REPLACEMENT $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

2029 6992-00-17 DANE LOC STR 206 01/09/2029 0.456

$500,000 - 

$749,999

V WINDSOR, 

WINDSOR RD 

SIDEPATH

N. TOWNE RD TO 

WINDSOR RIDGE LANE

CONST 

OPS/RECONSTRUCTION 

EXPANSION $500,000 - $749,999

2029 5992-08-57 DANE

NON 

HWY 206 01/25/2029 0

$100,000 - 

$249,999

RIDESHARE/TDM 

PROGRAM 2029 MADISON AREA MPO

FUNDING FOR 

CALENDAR YEAR 2029 $100,000 - $249,999

2029 5992-08-63 DANE

NON 

HWY 206 01/25/2029 0

$100,000 - 

$249,999

PEDESTRIAN BIKE 

SAFETY EDUCATION CITY OF MADISON - 2029

FUNDING FOR 

CALENDAR YEAR 2029 $100,000 - $249,999

2029 3050-06-71 DANE STH 019 303 04/10/2029 4.295

$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999

SUN PRAIRIE - 

WATERTOWN

BR MAUNESHA RVR 

BRIDGE TO PALMER ST

CONSTRUCTION/ 

RSRF25 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 1690-01-76 DANE STH 069 303 11/13/2029 0.667

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

NEW GLARUS - 

VERONA GEHIN STREET TO STH 92

CONSTRUCTION/ 

PVRPLA $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 1690-01-77 DANE STH 069 303 11/13/2029 0.667

$750,000 - 

$999,999

NEW GLARUS - 

VERONA

GRANT STREET TO VINE 

STREET

CON/WATER MAIN-

SANITARY 

SEWER/PVRPL $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 5606-03-61 DANE STH 092 303 11/13/2029 0.443

$750,000 - 

$999,999

MT HOREB - 

BROOKLYN STH 69 TO EAST AVENUE

CONSTRUCTION/ 

PVRPLA $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

2029 5726-00-61 DANE STH 188 303 01/09/2029 2.93

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

SAUK CITY - 

MERRIMAC USH 12 TO STH 60

CONST/RESURFACING/

RSRF20 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 5410-04-72 DANE USH 051 302 10/09/2029 3.673

$60,000,000 - 

$69,999,999

MADISON - 

DEFOREST

KINSMAN BLVD TO IH 

39/90

CONST / ENV DOC TO 

PS&E / RECST $100 MILLION OR GREATER

2029 1400-00-77 DODGE STH 016 303 10/09/2029 0.256

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

COLUMBUS - 

WATERTOWN CTH TT INTERSECTION CONST/RAB/RECST $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

 
Note: These projects are illustrative, and are not within the programmed 2025-2028 STIP cycle which is active in CY 2026.
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2029 1411-02-70 DODGE STH 033 303 12/11/2029 11.08

$13,000,000 - 

$13,999,999

HORICON - WEST 

BEND

HORICON C LIMIT TO 

WASHINGTON CO

CONSTRUCTION/ 

PVRPLA $17,000,000 - $19,999,999

2029 1411-02-72 DODGE STH 033 303 12/11/2029 0.26

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

HORICON - WEST 

BEND CTH TW INTERSECTION CONST/RAB/RECST $17,000,000 - $19,999,999

2029 3030-05-75 DODGE STH 067 303 11/13/2029 4

$9,000,000 - 

$9,999,999

OCONOMOWOC - 

MAYVILLE CTH MM TO STH 60 CONSTRUCT/ PVRPLA $10,000,000 - $10,999,999

2029 6060-02-71 DODGE STH 073 303 11/13/2029 13.617

$14,000,000 - 

$14,999,999

COLUMBUS - 

PRINCETON

MIDDLETON ST TO 

COMMERCE COURT

CONSTRUCTION/ 

PVRPLA $15,000,000 - $16,999,999

2029 1111-03-79 DODGE USH 151 303 02/13/2029 12.851

$8,000,000 - 

$8,999,999

SUN PRAIRIE - FOND 

DU LAC

0.4 MI N OF STH 33 TO 

STH 49; NB

CONST/REPAIR NB 

ROADWAY/PSRF30 $25,000,000 - $29,999,999

2029 1480-33-70 DOOR STH 057 303 02/13/2029 20.312

$13,000,000 - 

$13,999,999

GREEN BAY - 

STURGEON BAY SCL - DULUTH AVENUE CONST/PSRS30 $14,000,000 - $14,999,999

2029 1022-07-78 DUNN IH  094 303 09/11/2029 7.327

$14,000,000 - 

$14,999,999

MENOMONIE - EAU 

CLAIRE

USH 12/STH 29 TO STH 

312 (EB & WB)

CONSTRUCTION/RESUR

FACING $15,000,000 - $16,999,999

2029 8100-01-74 DUNN STH 025 303 09/11/2029 5.75

$5,000,000 - 

$5,999,999

MENOMONIE - 

RIDGELAND CTH D TO STH 170

CONSTRUCTION/RESUR

FACE $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

2029 7610-01-72 DUNN STH 029 303 09/11/2029 13.91

$8,000,000 - 

$8,999,999

SPRING VALLEY - 

MENOMONIE STH 128 TO RIVER ROAD

CONSTRUCTION/RESUR

FACE $8,000,000 - $8,999,999

2029 7105-00-74 DUNN STH 072 303 09/11/2029 10.27

$6,000,000 - 

$6,999,999

ELLSWORTH - 

DOWNSVILLE

PIERCE/DUNN COUNTY 

LINE TO STH 25

CONSTRUCTION/RESUR

FACE $7,000,000 - $7,999,999

2029 7600-00-76 DUNN USH 012 303 09/11/2029 0

$500,000 - 

$749,999

MENOMONIE - EAU 

CLAIRE

RED CEDAR RIVER 

BRIDGE B-17-0130

CONSTRUCTION/BRRH

B $750,000 - $999,999

2029 7880-00-73 DUNN

VAR 

HWY 206 03/13/2029 2.27

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

T RED CEDAR, 

VARIOUS 

LOCATIONS 430TH AVE TO CTH J CONSTRUCTION/RECST $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 1020-06-79 EAU CLAIRE IH  094 303 02/13/2029 0

$500,000 - 

$749,999

NW REGION, IH94 

BRIDGE DECK 

SEALING

BRIDGE DECK SEALING 

(VAR)

CONSTRUCTION/BRIDG

E DECK SEALING $750,000 - $999,999

2029 1009-87-18 FOND DU LAC LOC STR 207 06/25/2029 0.78

$250,000 - 

$499,999

T. of Waupun, 

Savage Road WSOR X-ING 387609J

RR OPS/ SAFETY/ OCR/ 

SIGNALS&GATES $250,000 - $499,999

2029 4859-02-70 FOND DU LAC CTH W 206 02/13/2029 0.805

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

V JOHNSBURG, CTH 

W

HEMLOCK ROAD TO 

JOHNSBURG ROAD CONST OPS/RECST $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 1430-29-50 FOND DU LAC STH 023 303 04/25/2029 0

$100,000 - 

$249,999

FOND DU 

LAC/JACKSON ST C 

RIPON

WSOR RR XING SURFACE 

387553S

RR/MISC/RESUFACE 

387553S $12,000,000 - $12,999,999

 
Note: These projects are illustrative, and are not within the programmed 2025-2028 STIP cycle which is active in CY 2026.
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2029 1430-29-70 FOND DU LAC STH 023 303 09/11/2029 1.52

$11,000,000 - 

$11,999,999

FOND DU 

LAC/JACKSON ST C 

RIPON UNION ST - DOUGLAS ST CONST OPS/PVRPLA $12,000,000 - $12,999,999

2029 4080-07-71 FOND DU LAC USH 045 303 10/09/2029 14.465

$10,000,000 - 

$10,999,999 KEWASKUM-EDEN SCL-ELM ST CONST OPS/RSRF10 $10,000,000 - $10,999,999

2029 1420-33-70 FOND DU LAC USH 151 303 02/13/2029 6.18

$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999

FOND DU LAC - 

TAYCHEEDAH IH 41 - CTH WH CONST OPS/PSRS30 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

2029 4050-29-71 FOND DU LAC USH 151 303 10/09/2029 9.31

$8,000,000 - 

$8,999,999

FOND DU LAC - 

CHILTON CTH WH - NCL CONST OPS/RSRF30 $8,000,000 - $8,999,999

2029 5035-01-60 GRANT STH 080 303 09/11/2029 4.295

$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999

PLATTEVILLE - 

MONTFORT

E TAMA STREET TO USH 

18

CONSTRUCTION/ 

PSRS40 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

2029 5138-00-70 GRANT STH 080 303 01/09/2029 1.774

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

AVOCA - RICHLAND 

CENTER

IOWA COUNTY LINE TO 

WISCONSIN RIVER

CONSTRUCTION/ 

PVRPLA $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

2029 5205-02-70 GRANT STH 133 303 11/13/2029 2.39

$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999

TENNYSON - 

CASSVILLE

USH 61 TO BREWERY 

HOLLOW ROAD CONSTRUCT/ RSRF20 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 5616-04-73 GRANT STH 133 303 01/09/2029 0.31

$250,000 - 

$499,999

MUSCODA - LONE 

ROCK

SPORTSMANS DRIVE TO 

STH 80

CONSTRUCTION/ 

PVRPLA $500,000 - $749,999

2029 5234-00-72 GREEN CTH H 206 03/13/2029 1.5

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

CTH N - NEW 

GLARUS (CTH H) CTH N TO STH 69

CONST 

OPS/RECONDITION $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 5944-02-77 GREEN STH 081 303 10/09/2029 0.238

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999 ARGYLE - MONROE CTH N INTERSECTION CONST/RAB/RECST $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 6210-00-74 GREEN LAKE STH 049 303 09/11/2029 0.053

$7,000,000 - 

$7,999,999

C BERLIN, 

BROADWAY ST AND 

RIPON RD

SOUTH STREET TO S 

WASHINGTON STREET CONST/PVRPLA $11,000,000 - $11,999,999

2029 6210-00-75 GREEN LAKE STH 049 303 09/11/2029 0.325

$250,000 - 

$499,999

C BERLIN, CURB 

RAMP 

IMPROVEMENTS

BROADWAY STREET TO 

SEWARD STREET

PER WISDOT ADA 

TRANS PLAN 25 RAMPS $250,000 - $499,999

2029 6210-00-84 GREEN LAKE STH 049 303 09/11/2029 0

$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999

C BERLIN, 

BROADWAY ST AND 

RIPON RD

SOUTH STREET TO S 

WASHINGTON STREET

CONST/LOCAL 

UTILITIES/PVRPLA $11,000,000 - $11,999,999

2029 5970-03-25 IOWA STH 039 303 07/25/2029 0.517 $0 - $99,999

MINERAL POINT - 

HOLLANDALE

HOLLANDALE V LIMIT TO 

CTH K

DESIGN-RIGHT OF WAY-

RSRF20 $500,000 - $749,999

2029 5953-02-24 IOWA STH 191 303 07/25/2029 0.56 $0 - $99,999

DODGEVILLE - 

HOLLANDALE CTH K TO STH 39

DESIGN-RIGHT OF WAY-

RSRF20 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 1204-00-77 IOWA USH 018 303 10/09/2029 0.361

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

DODGEVILLE - 

MOUNT HOREB

CTH HHH/HI-POINT RD 

INTERSECTION CONST/RCUT/MISC $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

 
Note: These projects are illustrative, and are not within the programmed 2025-2028 STIP cycle which is active in CY 2026.
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2029 1204-00-78 IOWA USH 018 303 10/09/2029 0.394

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

DODGEVILLE - 

MOUNT HOREB CTH K INTERSECTION CONST/RCUT/MISC $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 9250-14-72 IRON STH 077 303 09/11/2029 1.944

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999 MELLEN - HURLEY

ODANAH ROAD TO 

MONTREAL RVR BRIDGE CONST/RESURFACE $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 1175-19-23 IRON USH 051 303 02/25/2029 9.03 $0 - $99,999

MANITOWISH - 

HURLEY

SOUTH END ROAD TO 

CTH C

REAL 

ESTATE/RESURFACE $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

2029 1175-19-73 IRON USH 051 303 09/11/2029 9.03

$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999

MANITOWISH - 

HURLEY

SOUTH END ROAD TO 

CTH C CONST/RESURFACE $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

2029 1023-06-80 JACKSON IH  094 303 09/11/2029 9.027

$12,000,000 - 

$12,999,999

BLACK RIVER FALLS - 

TOMAH

CTH O TO CTH EW 

(EASTBOUND)

CONSTRUCTION/RESUR

FACE $13,000,000 - $13,999,999

2029 1390-01-78 JEFFERSON STH 026 303 10/09/2029 0.421

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

FORT ATKINSON - 

WATERTOWN

CTH Y/SOUTH STREET 

INTERSECTION CONST/RCUT/RECST $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 3110-00-76 JEFFERSON STH 059 303 12/11/2029 8.31

$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999

WHITEWATER - 

NORTH PRAIRIE

WALWORTH COUNTY 

LINE TO STH 106

CONSTRUCTION/ 

PVRPLA $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

2029 3080-03-75 JEFFERSON USH 018 303 10/09/2029 0.251

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

CAMBRIDGE - 

JEFFERSON CTH G INTERSECTION CONST/RAB/RECST $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 3080-03-85 JEFFERSON USH 018 303 10/09/2029 0.048

$100,000 - 

$249,999

MADISON - 

JEFFERSON REPLACE C-28-3028 CONST/ MISC $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 3080-09-72 JEFFERSON USH 018 303 12/11/2029 3.28

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999 JEFFERSON - WALES

V SULLIVAN W LIMIT TO 

E COUNTY LINE CONSTRUCT/ RSRF30 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 5010-04-72 JUNEAU STH 080 303 01/09/2029 3.634

$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999

HILLSBORO - NEW 

LISBON

STH 33 TO BARABOO 

RIVER B-29-108

CONSTRUCTION/ 

PVRPLA $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 5880-01-72 JUNEAU USH 012 303 11/13/2029 1.135

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

MAUSTON - 

WISCONSIN DELLS

CTH J TO SAUK COUNTY 

LINE

CONSTRUCTION/ 

PVRPLA $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 3732-08-71 KENOSHA CTH K 206 02/13/2029 1.18

$10,000,000 - 

$10,999,999 C KENOSHA, 60TH ST 115TH AVE TO 94TH CT CONST/RECSTE $10,000,000 - $10,999,999

2029 3330-05-73 KENOSHA STH 031 303 02/13/2029 0.053

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

V PLEASANT 

PRAIRIE, GREEN BAY 

RD

INTERSECTION WITH CTH 

ML CONST/MISC $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 3240-00-24 KENOSHA STH 032 303 10/25/2029 0.971

$500,000 - 

$749,999

C KENOSHA, 

SHERIDAN ROAD 75TH ST TO 61ST ST RE/PVRPLA $12,000,000 - $12,999,999

2029 3220-09-70 KENOSHA STH 158 303 09/11/2029 1.31

$11,000,000 - 

$11,999,999

52ND STREET, CITY 

OF KENOSHA

RAILROAD BRIDGES B-30-

0002, 0003

CONST/BRIDGE 

REPLACEMENT $15,000,000 - $16,999,999

2029 1000-50-64 KENOSHA

VAR 

HWY 303 03/13/2029 0

$500,000 - 

$749,999

MILW-RAC-KEN-WAL 

DECK SEAL FY29-BB

VARIOUS ROUTES STH 

PER STN PLAN

CONST/BRPVTV/DECK 

SEALING $750,000 - $999,999

 
Note: These projects are illustrative, and are not within the programmed 2025-2028 STIP cycle which is active in CY 2026.
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2029 5120-05-74 LA CROSSE STH 033 303 01/09/2029 7.012

$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999

LACROSSE - 

CASHTON

FOREST RIDGE DRIVE TO 

KIRSCHNER RD

CONST/MILL & 

O'LAY/RSRF $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

2029 5221-09-75 LA CROSSE STH 035 302 12/11/2029 0.417

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

LACROSSE - 

TREMPEALEAU

MONITOR STREET TO ST 

CLOUD STREET CONSTR/ RSRF30 $50,000,000 - $59,999,999

2029 5221-09-76 LA CROSSE STH 035 302 12/11/2029 1.433

$17,000,000 - 

$19,999,999

LACROSSE - 

TREMPEALEAU

ST CLOUD STREET TO 

CUNNINGHAM ST

CONSTR/ PVRPLA/ B-32-

032 $50,000,000 - $59,999,999

2029 5991-02-73 LA CROSSE STH 157 303 02/13/2029 0.953

$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999

C ONALASKA, MAIN 

STREET

5TH AVE S TO 0.05 EAST 

OF 17TH AVE

CONSTRUCTION/ 

PVRPLA $6,000,000 - $6,999,999

2029 5991-02-76 LA CROSSE STH 157 303 02/13/2029 0.953

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

C ONALASKA, MAIN 

STREET

5TH AVE S TO 0.05 EAST 

OF 17TH AVE

CONST/WATER & 

SANITARY 

SEWER/PVRPLA $6,000,000 - $6,999,999

2029 1641-03-77 LA CROSSE USH 014 303 10/09/2029 0.09

$750,000 - 

$999,999

C LA CROSSE, 

MORMON COULEE 

ROAD

BIRCH STREET 

INTERSECTION

CONS/LEFT TURN 

LANES/MONOTUBES/M

ISC $750,000 - $999,999

2029 1706-04-74 LAFAYETTE STH 011 303 02/13/2029 3.283

$5,000,000 - 

$5,999,999

SHULLSBURG - 

MONROE

WOLF CREEK BRIDGE TO 

CTH KK

CONST/ MILL & 

OVERLAY $6,000,000 - $6,999,999

2029 5245-00-76 LAFAYETTE STH 023 303 11/13/2029 5.798

$5,000,000 - 

$5,999,999

STH 11 - MINERAL 

POINT

STH 11 TO COUNTY SHOP 

ROAD

CONSTRUCTION/ 

COLD20/ B-33-113 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999

2029 5260-00-73 LAFAYETTE STH 078 303 11/13/2029 5.77

$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999 WARREN - ARGYLE

ILLINOIS STATE LINE TO 

MAIN STREET

CONSTRUCTION/ 

PVRPLA $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 5260-00-74 LAFAYETTE STH 078 303 02/13/2029 0.044

$100,000 - 

$249,999 WARREN - ARGYLE MAIN STREET TO STH 11 CONSTRUCT/ PVRPLA $250,000 - $499,999

2029 9155-05-72 LANGLADE STH 055 303 09/11/2029 5.61

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

LANGLADE - 

PICKEREL

HOLLISTER ROAD TO STH 

52 (EB) CONST/RESURFACE $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 9155-05-73 LANGLADE STH 055 303 09/11/2029 4.41

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

LANGLADE - 

PICKEREL CTH A TO CTH T CONST/RESURFACE $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

2029 9155-06-71 LANGLADE STH 055 303 09/11/2029 12.51

$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999

SHAWANO - 

PICKEREL

MENOMINEE CO LINE TO 

HOLLISTER ROAD CONST/RESURFACE $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

2029 1602-11-70 LANGLADE USH 045 303 09/11/2029 5.683

$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999

WITTENBERG - 

ANTIGO

SHAWANO COUNTY LINE 

TO CTH G CONST/RESURFACE $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

2029 1602-12-20 LANGLADE USH 045 303 03/25/2029 1.963

$100,000 - 

$249,999

C ANTIGO, CURB 

RAMP 

IMPROVEMENTS 9TH AVENUE TO STH 64

PER WISDOT ADA 

TRANS PLAN 80 RAMPS $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

2029 9000-12-72 LINCOLN STH 064 303 08/14/2029 16.325

$8,000,000 - 

$8,999,999 MEDFORD - MERRILL

TAYLOR COUNTY LINE TO 

GLEN DRIVE CONST/RESURFACE $9,000,000 - $9,999,999

 
Note: These projects are illustrative, and are not within the programmed 2025-2028 STIP cycle which is active in CY 2026.
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2029 9215-01-72 LINCOLN STH 086 303 09/11/2029 1.852

$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999

C TOMAHAWK, EAST 

SOMO AVENUE

CHARLOTTE STREET TO 

USH 51

CONST/PAVEMENT 

REPLACEMENT $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 9215-01-74 LINCOLN STH 086 303 09/11/2029 0.833

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

C TOMAHAWK, 

SOMO AVENUE

TOMAHAWK AVENUE TO 

CHARLOTTE STREET CONST/PVRPLA $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 9215-01-75 LINCOLN STH 086 303 09/11/2029 1.2

$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999

C TOMAHAWK, 

TOMAHAWK 

AVENUE

WISC RIVER BRIDGE TO 

SOMO AVENUE

CONST/PAVEMENT 

REPLACEMENT $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 1176-02-60 LINCOLN USH 051 303 08/14/2029 9.52

$5,000,000 - 

$5,999,999

TOMAHAWK - 

MINOCQUA CTH S TO USH 8, NB

CONST/PREV 

MAINTENANCE $6,000,000 - $6,999,999

2029 1176-22-61 LINCOLN USH 051 303 11/13/2029 0

$5,000,000 - 

$5,999,999

WAUSAU - 

TOMAHAWK

VARIOUS US 51 

STRUCTURES

CONST/CONCRETE 

OVERLAYS/PAINT $6,000,000 - $6,999,999

2029 1176-22-62 LINCOLN USH 051 303 11/13/2029 0

$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999 WAUSAU - MERRILL B-35-0025, 27, 29, 32, 37

CONST/CONCRETE 

OVERLAYS $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 4008-03-70 MANITOWOC CTH XX 206 02/13/2029 0.68

$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999

V CLEVELAND, CTH 

XX CTH DL TO CENTER ROAD CONST OPS/RECST $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

2029 1224-26-70 MANITOWOC IH  043 303 12/11/2029 13.791

$25,000,000 - 

$29,999,999

SHEBOYGAN - 

GREEN BAY SCL - STH 310 CONST OPS/RSRF30 $35,000,000 - $39,999,999

2029 1224-26-72 MANITOWOC IH  043 303 12/11/2029 13.791

$6,000,000 - 

$6,999,999

SHEBOYGAN - 

GREEN BAY

SCL - STH 310 CABLE 

BARRIER CONST OPS/MISC $35,000,000 - $39,999,999

2029 1224-28-70 MANITOWOC IH  043 303 12/11/2029 5.312

$10,000,000 - 

$10,999,999

SHEBOYGAN - 

MANITOWOC

POINT CREEK ROAD - 

CLOVER ROAD CONST OPS/RSRF30 $11,000,000 - $11,999,999

2029 4991-06-79 MANITOWOC LOC STR 206 02/13/2029 0.51

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

C MANITOWOC, E 

ALBERT DRIVE

MIRRO DRIVE TO 

JOHNSTON DRIVE CONST OPS/RECST $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 4100-42-71 MANITOWOC STH 042 303 12/11/2029 1.31

$15,000,000 - 

$16,999,999

CALUMET AVE, C 

MANITOWOC IH 43 - S 30TH ST CONST OPS/PVRPLA $35,000,000 - $39,999,999

2029 6999-02-80 MARATHON BUS 051 303 05/08/2029 0.26

$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999

C WAUSAU, GRAND 

AVENUE

LAKEVIEW DRIVE TO 

KENT STREET

CONST/PAVEMENT 

REPLACEMENT $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 6999-10-85 MARATHON BUS 051 303 08/14/2029 0.917

$6,000,000 - 

$6,999,999

ROTHSCHILD - 

SCHOFIELD

EVEREST DRIVE TO 

SCHOFIELD AVENUE

CONST/PAVEMENT 

REPLACEMENT $25,000,000 - $29,999,999

2029 6999-10-86 MARATHON BUS 051 303 08/14/2029 0.21

$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999

ROTHSCHILD - 

SCHOFIELD

STH 29 EB RAMP TO STH 

29 WB RAMP

CONST/PAVEMENT 

REPLACEMENT $25,000,000 - $29,999,999

2029 6999-10-87 MARATHON BUS 051 303 08/14/2029 0.58

$8,000,000 - 

$8,999,999

ROTHSCHILD - 

SCHOFIELD

E GRAND AVE TO EAU 

CLAIRE RVR BRDGE

CONST/PAVEMENT 

REPLACEMENT $25,000,000 - $29,999,999

2029 6999-12-80 MARATHON BUS 051 303 08/14/2029 1.25

$100,000 - 

$249,999

ROTHSCHILD - 

SCHOFIELD

EVEREST DRIVE TO 

SCHOFIELD AVENUE

CONST/LOCAL 

UTILITY/ROTHSCHILD $25,000,000 - $29,999,999

 
Note: These projects are illustrative, and are not within the programmed 2025-2028 STIP cycle which is active in CY 2026.
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2029 6999-12-88 MARATHON BUS 051 303 08/14/2029 0.58

$500,000 - 

$749,999

ROTHSCHILD - 

SCHOFIELD

E GRAND AVE TO EAU 

CLAIRE RVR BRDGE

CONST/LOCAL 

UTILITIES/SCHOFIELD $25,000,000 - $29,999,999

2029 6999-12-89 MARATHON BUS 051 303 08/14/2029 1.25

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

ROTHSCHILD - 

SCHOFIELD

EVEREST DRIVE TO 

SCHOFIELD AVENUE

CONST/LOCAL 

UTILITIES/WESTON $25,000,000 - $29,999,999

2029 6999-18-83 MARATHON BUS 051 303 05/08/2029 1.01

$5,000,000 - 

$5,999,999

C SCHOFIELD, 

GRAND AVENUE

EAU CLAIRE RVR BRDGE 

TO LAKEVIEW DR

CONST/PAVEMENT 

REPLACEMENT $6,000,000 - $6,999,999

2029 1620-03-76 MARATHON STH 013 303 08/14/2029 1.33

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

C MARSHFIELD, 

VETERANS 

PARKWAY

W MCMILLAN STREET TO 

MANN STREET CONST/RESURFACE $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

2029 1053-02-83 MARATHON STH 029 303 12/11/2029 4.42

$10,000,000 - 

$10,999,999

ABBOTSFORD - 

WAUSAU

CTH H TO PURPLE 

MARTIN LANE, EB

CONST/PAVEMENT 

REPLACEMENT $10,000,000 - $10,999,999

2029 9010-03-62 MARATHON STH 052 303 08/14/2029 14.072

$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999 WAUSAU - ANIWA

LITTLE ELM ROAD TO 

USH 45

DESIGN/FULL 

PSE/RESURFACE $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

2029 9010-03-71 MARATHON STH 052 303 08/14/2029 8.514

$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999 WAUSAU - ANIWA

18TH STREET TO LITTLE 

ELM ROAD CONST/RESURFACE $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

2029 6600-00-73 MARATHON STH 153 303 08/14/2029 2.724

$750,000 - 

$999,999 MOSINEE - ELDERON

EAST VIEW DRIVE TO 

ANDRYS LANE CONST/RESURFACE $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

2029 6600-00-75 MARATHON STH 153 303 08/14/2029 6.973

$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999 MOSINEE - ELDERON

CROOKED LAKE RD TO 

SHAWANO CO LINE CONST/RESURFACE $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

2029 1009-70-61 MARATHON

VAR 

HWY 303 12/11/2029 0

$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999

REGIONWIDE 

BRIDGE 

MAINTENANCE VARIOUS STRUCTURES CONST/POLYMER $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

2029 1490-35-71 MARINETTE USH 141 303 02/13/2029 12.576

$9,000,000 - 

$9,999,999 ABRAMS - BEAVER CTH A - CTH P CONST/PSRS30 $17,000,000 - $19,999,999

2029 1490-41-70 MARINETTE USH 141 303 09/11/2029 0.096

$500,000 - 

$749,999

CRIVITZ - 

WAUSAUKEE

LOWER MIDDLE INLET 

CREEK BRIDGE

CONST OPS/BRRHB/B-

38-0037 $500,000 - $749,999

2029 1430-00-81 MARQUETTE STH 023 303 09/11/2029 0.58

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

C MONTELLO, 

MONTELLO STREET WEST STREET TO CTH C CONST/PVRPLA $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 2090-08-71 MILWAUKEE CTH E 206 02/13/2029 1.431

$10,000,000 - 

$10,999,999

C MILWAUKEE, 

SILVER SPRING DR

N 124TH ST TO W 

APPLETON AVE CONST/RECST $12,000,000 - $12,999,999

2029 2070-05-75 MILWAUKEE CTH U 206 01/09/2029 0.99

$7,000,000 - 

$7,999,999

C GREENFIELD, S 

76TH ST

W LAYTON AVE TO W 

HOWARD AVE CONST/RECST $9,000,000 - $9,999,999

2029 2070-06-71 MILWAUKEE CTH Y 205 01/09/2029 0.009

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

C GREENFIELD, W 

LAYTON AVE

OVER FOREST HOME AVE 

B40-0163 CONST/BRRHB $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

 
Note: These projects are illustrative, and are not within the programmed 2025-2028 STIP cycle which is active in CY 2026.
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2029 2355-05-71 MILWAUKEE CTH ZZ 206 01/09/2029 0.029

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

C MILWAUKEE/OAK 

CREEK,W COLLEGE 

AVE

INTERSECTION WITH S 

13TH ST CONST/FULL PS/RECST $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 2355-08-70 MILWAUKEE CTH ZZ 206 01/09/2029 0.008

$500,000 - 

$749,999

C OAK CREEK - 

MILWAUKEE

INTERSECTION WITH 

20TH STREET CONST/SIGNALS $750,000 - $999,999

2029 1100-05-92 MILWAUKEE IH  041 303 03/25/2029 3.61 $0 - $99,999

MILWAUKEE - FOND 

DU LAC

WAUKESHA CO LINE TO 

USH 45

CONST/TRAFFIC 

MITIGATION 1100-05-

72 $40,000,000 - $44,999,999

2029 1060-27-73 MILWAUKEE IH  094 301 09/11/2029 1.094

$100 MILLION OR 

GREATER

I-94 EAST WEST, 

STADIUM 

INTERCHANGE

ZABLOCKI DRIVE TO 

35TH STREET CONST/RECSTE $100 MILLION OR GREATER

2029 2100-05-72 MILWAUKEE LOC STR 205 03/13/2029 0

$5,000,000 - 

$5,999,999

C MILWAUKEE, 35TH 

ST

PIERCE ST VIADUCT P40-

847 PHASE 2 CONST/BRIDGE REHAB $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

2029 2995-27-70 MILWAUKEE LOC STR 301 03/13/2029 0.028

$9,000,000 - 

$9,999,999

I-94 EAST WEST, W 

ALLIS-CHALMERS DR

1200-FT E OF 70TH ST TO 

60TH ST

CONST/NEW 

ROADWAY $10,000,000 - $10,999,999

2029 2060-18-70 MILWAUKEE STH 038 303 09/11/2029 0

$7,000,000 - 

$7,999,999

C MILWAUKEE 

CHASE AVE

BRIDGE OVER UP RR B40-

571

CONST/BRIDGE 

REPLACEMENT $9,000,000 - $9,999,999

2029 2235-04-20 MILWAUKEE STH 038 303 04/25/2029 0.779

$100,000 - 

$249,999

C MILWAUKEE, S 

6TH STREET

W LINCOLN AVE TO W 

NATIONAL AVE RE/PVRPLA $20,000,000 - $24,999,999

2029 2230-11-70 MILWAUKEE STH 059 303 09/11/2029 1.142

$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999

C WEST ALLIS, W 

GREENFIELD AVE

124TH ST TO 106TH 

STREET CONST/RSRF25 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

2029 2030-22-70 MILWAUKEE STH 100 303 09/11/2029 1.7

$7,000,000 - 

$7,999,999

C WAUWATOSA 

MAYFAIR RD

W WALNUT RD TO W 

BURLEIGH ST CONST/RESURFACE $8,000,000 - $8,999,999

2029 2030-22-71 MILWAUKEE STH 100 303 09/11/2029 0

$25,000,000 - 

$29,999,999

C WAUWATOSA, 

MAYFAIR RD

BRIDGE OVER CP RR B-40-

0457 CONST/BRRHB $25,000,000 - $29,999,999

2029 2150-05-21 MILWAUKEE STH 100 303 01/25/2029 3.595 $0 - $99,999

RIVER HLS/BROWN 

DEER, BROWN DEER 

RD 62ND ST TO CTH W RE/PSRS30 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

2029 1350-03-71 MILWAUKEE STH 175 303 09/11/2029 0.368

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999 STADIUM FREEWAY

STH 59 - 500 FT N OF 

CANAL ST

CONST/RESURFACE/RS

RF25 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 2010-05-73 MILWAUKEE STH 175 303 09/11/2029 1.456

$6,000,000 - 

$6,999,999

C MILWAUKEE, W 

APPLETON AVE

W BURLEIGH ST TO STH 

181

PE/FULL 

PS&E/RESURFACE $6,000,000 - $6,999,999

2029 2265-09-71 MILWAUKEE STH 241 303 09/11/2029 3.3

$14,000,000 - 

$14,999,999

OAK CREEK - 

MILWAUKEE

W ELM ROAD TO W 

VILLA DRIVE CONST/RSRF30 $15,000,000 - $16,999,999

 
Note: These projects are illustrative, and are not within the programmed 2025-2028 STIP cycle which is active in CY 2026.
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2029 7016-00-77 MONROE STH 016 303 11/13/2029 1.012

$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999 SPARTA - TOMAH DIKE ROAD TO STH 71 CONSTRUCT/ PVRPLA $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

2029 5545-00-71 MONROE STH 071 303 01/09/2029 0.504

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999 WILTON - ELROY

GLEN STREET - PARK 

ROAD

CONST/SANITARY 

SEWER & WATER/RSRF $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

2029 5545-00-72 MONROE STH 071 303 01/09/2029 0.504

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999 WILTON - ELROY

GLEN STREET TO PARK 

ROAD

CONST/ PVRPLA/ B-41-

329 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

2029 7189-03-74 MONROE USH 012 303 10/09/2029 0.151

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

BLACK RIVER FALLS - 

TOMAH

JULIE STREET 

INTERSECTION

CONS/LT&RT 

TURNLANES/MONOTU

BES/MISC $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 7998-01-70 MONROE USH 012 303 11/13/2029 1.86

$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999 TOMAH - MAUSTON

0.08 MI W OF GRAIN AVE 

TO GRANT AVE

CONSTRUCTION/ 

PVRPLA $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

2029 1009-47-67

NORTH 

CENTRAL 

REGION WIDE

VAR 

HWY 303 05/08/2029 0.011

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

REGIONWIDE 

BRIDGE 

MAINTENANCE

B-34-3,B-37-236,B-63-

13,C-50-6

CONST/REHAB/WINGW

ALLS $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

2029 1009-33-47

NORTHEAST 

REGION WIDE

VAR 

HWY 303 03/13/2029 0

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

NE REGION WIDE 

DECK SEALING FY29 VARIOUS ROUTES/HWY CONST OPS/BRPVTV $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

2029 1000-18-68

NORTHWEST 

REGION WIDE

VAR 

HWY 305 12/11/2029 0

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

NW REGION, 

PAVEMENT 

MARKING 2030

VARIOUS HIGHWAYS, 

NW REGION WIDE

CONST/TRF/PVMT 

MRK/STN ANNUAL PLN $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 9115-03-70 OCONTO CTH R 206 03/13/2029 4.34

$5,000,000 - 

$5,999,999 T UNDERHILL, CTH R

CTH VV TO BLOOM 

ROAD CONST OPS/PVRPLA $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

2029 9180-34-71 OCONTO STH 022 303 10/09/2029 7.81

$5,000,000 - 

$5,999,999

GILLETT - OCONTO 

FALLS STH 32 - E HIGHLAND DR CONST OPS/RSRF20 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999

2029 9180-36-70 OCONTO STH 022 303 10/09/2029 4.67

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

OCONTO FALLS - 

OCONTO

E HIGHLAND DR - USH 

141 CONST OPS/RSRF10 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 1490-35-70 OCONTO USH 141 303 02/13/2029 11.922

$9,000,000 - 

$9,999,999 ABRAMS - BEAVER IH 41 - CTH A CONST/PSRS30 $17,000,000 - $19,999,999

2029 9070-03-73 ONEIDA STH 070 303 08/14/2029 6.926

$6,000,000 - 

$6,999,999

FIFIELD - 

WOODRUFF

CTH F TO MORGAN 

ROAD CONST/RESURFACE $6,000,000 - $6,999,999

2029 6004-04-70 OUTAGAMIE CTH S 206 09/11/2029 0.697

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999 T CENTER, CTH S CTH EE INTERSECTION CONST/RECST $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 1130-63-71 OUTAGAMIE IH  041 302 02/13/2029 23.596

$5,000,000 - 

$5,999,999 APPLETON - DE PERE HAUL ROAD REPAIR CONST OPS/MISC $100 MILLION OR GREATER

2029 6498-09-70 OUTAGAMIE LOC STR 206 02/13/2029 0.89

$5,000,000 - 

$5,999,999

C KAUKAUNA, 

KENNETH AVENUE

W 10TH STREET TO 

REAUME AVENUE CONST OPS/RECST $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

 
Note: These projects are illustrative, and are not within the programmed 2025-2028 STIP cycle which is active in CY 2026.
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2029 6430-25-71 OUTAGAMIE STH 076 303 09/11/2029 5.4

$8,000,000 - 

$8,999,999

OSHKOSH - 

GREENVILLE USH 10 - STH 15 CONST OPS/RSRF20 $9,000,000 - $9,999,999

2029 6430-25-72 OUTAGAMIE STH 076 303 09/11/2029 0.66

$100,000 - 

$249,999

OSHKOSH - 

GREENVILLE STH 15 INTERSECTION CONST OPS/PSRS30 $9,000,000 - $9,999,999

2029 6520-04-70 OUTAGAMIE STH 187 303 02/13/2029 10.41

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999 SHIOCTON - NCL STH 54 - NCL CONST OPS/MISC $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 4821-04-70 OZAUKEE STH 032 303 02/13/2029 3.167

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

SOUTHEAST 

REGION, ADA CURB 

RAMPS

PORT WASH/SAUK AREA 

VAR LOC PER PLN

PER WISDOT ADA 

TRANS PLAN 191 

RAMPS $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 1000-54-77 OZAUKEE STH 060 303 11/13/2029 1.82

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

SOUTHEAST 

REGION, ADA CURB 

RAMPS 10TH AVE TO CTH Q

PER WISDOT ADA 

TRANS PLAN,106 

RAMPS $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 2310-05-73 OZAUKEE STH 060 303 11/13/2029 1.687

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

V GRAFTON, 

WASHINGTON ST

10TH AVE TO IH43 SB 

ON/OFF RAMP CONST/PSRS30 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 2310-18-50 OZAUKEE STH 060 303 10/25/2029 0

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

V GRAFTON, 

WASHINGTON ST 1ST AVE TO 10TH AVE

RR/WIS&SOUTHERN/XI

NG SRFCE/387165T $7,000,000 - $7,999,999

2029 2310-18-51 OZAUKEE STH 060 303 10/25/2029 0

$750,000 - 

$999,999

V GRAFTON, 

WASHINGTON ST 1ST AVE TO 10TH AVE

RR/WIS&SOUTHERN/XI

NG SGNLS/387165T $7,000,000 - $7,999,999

2029 2310-18-72 OZAUKEE STH 060 303 11/13/2029 0.507

$5,000,000 - 

$5,999,999

V GRAFTON, 

WASHINGTON ST 1ST AVE TO 10TH AVE CONST/PVRPLA $7,000,000 - $7,999,999

2029 7640-00-73 PIERCE STH 029 303 09/11/2029 0.05

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

RIVER FALLS - 

SPRING VALLEY

RUSH RIVER BRIDGE B-47-

0033

CONSTRUCTION/BRRH

B $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

2029 7105-00-76 PIERCE STH 072 303 09/11/2029 0

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

ELLSWORTH - 

DOWNSVILLE

B-47-0019, 0020, 0034, 

0035

CONSTRUCTION/BRRH

B $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

2029 8850-00-71 POLK CTH E 206 04/10/2029 7.23

$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999

LEWIS - INDIAN 

CREEK STH 35 TO CTH I

CONSTRUCTION/RECO

NDITION $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 8030-00-71 POLK STH 046 303 05/08/2029 5.029

$6,000,000 - 

$6,999,999 AMERY - MILLTOWN

YORK PARK ENTRANCE 

TO USH 8

CONSTRUCTION/PAVE

MENT REPLACEMENT $6,000,000 - $6,999,999

2029 1009-88-10 PORTAGE CTH F 207 06/25/2029 0.05

$500,000 - 

$749,999

T. of Plover, 120th 

Street WCL X-ING 281654G

RR OPS/ SAFETY/ OCR/ 

SIGNALS&GATES $500,000 - $749,999

2029 1009-88-09 PORTAGE CTH H 207 06/25/2029 1

$500,000 - 

$749,999 T. of Eau Pleine WCL X-ING 392761D

RR OPS/ SAFETY/ OCR/ 

SIGNALS&GATES $500,000 - $749,999

2029 6784-01-74 PORTAGE CTH A 206 03/13/2029 4.248

$5,000,000 - 

$5,999,999

NELSONVILLE - 

ROSHOLT CTH Z TO STH 66

CONST/PAVEMENT 

REPLACEMENT $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

2029 6414-01-75 PORTAGE STH 054 303 05/08/2029 0.368

$500,000 - 

$749,999 PLOVER - WAUPACA

VINEYARD DRIVE TO 

SHORT DRIVE CONST/RESURFACE $500,000 - $749,999

 
Note: These projects are illustrative, and are not within the programmed 2025-2028 STIP cycle which is active in CY 2026.
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2029 6280-00-21 PORTAGE STH 066 303 04/25/2029 1.157

$100,000 - 

$249,999

C STEVENS POINT, 

CLARK STREET

CTH HH TO DIVISION 

STREET REAL ESTATE/PVRPLA $11,000,000 - $11,999,999

2029 6280-05-76 PORTAGE STH 066 303 09/11/2029 8.2

$7,000,000 - 

$7,999,999

WISCONSIN RAPIDS - 

STEVENS POINT

WOOD CO LINE TO WEST 

GATES DRIVE CONST/RESURFACE $11,000,000 - $11,999,999

2029 6998-08-71 PORTAGE STH 066 303 09/11/2029 0.443

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

C STEVENS POINT, 

WEST CLARK STREET

WEST GATES DR TO 

WEST KARNER STREET CONST/PVRPLA $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

2029 1640-07-60 RICHLAND USH 014 303 01/09/2029 10.4

$5,000,000 - 

$5,999,999

READSTOWN - 

RICHLAND CENTER

VERNON CO LINE TO 

KALISH LANE

CON/MILL&O'LAY/B52-

139,823,281/RSRF $6,000,000 - $6,999,999

2029 5765-01-73 ROCK LOC STR 205 01/09/2029 0

$500,000 - 

$749,999

T OF CENTER, N 

FOOTVILLE RD

BR STEVENS CREEK 

BRIDGE B-53-0393

CONST OPS/BRIDGE 

REPLACEMENT $500,000 - $749,999

2029 5990-03-73 ROCK LOC STR 206 01/09/2029 0.44

$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999

CITY OF JANESVILLE, 

W. COURT STREET

USH 51 TO S. RIVER 

STREET

CONST 

OPS/RECONSTRUCTION 

EXPANSION $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

2029 1706-01-75 ROCK STH 011 303 10/09/2029 0.679

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

BRODHEAD - 

JANESVILLE CTH H INTERSECTION

CONST/PROFILE 

IMPROVEMENT/RECST $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 1706-01-76 ROCK STH 011 303 10/09/2029 0.249

$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999

BRODHEAD - 

JANESVILLE

COON ISLAND RD/MAIN 

ST INTERSECTION CONST/RAB/RECST $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 3140-00-76 ROCK STH 059 303 10/09/2029 0.102

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

C MILTON, W 

MADISON AVENUE

JOHN PAUL ROAD 

INTERSECTION

CONST/COMPACT 

RAB/RECST $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

2029 5650-00-20 ROCK STH 059 303 10/25/2029 0.017

$100,000 - 

$249,999

EVANSVILLE - 

EDGERTON STH 138 INTERSECTION

R/E 

OPERATIONS/RECST $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 5670-02-51 ROCK STH 059 303 08/25/2029 0

$100,000 - 

$249,999

C EVANSVILLE, 

MADISON STREET

UNION PACIFIC RR XING 

DOT 177911U

R/R OPS - SURFACE 

WORK / PVRPLA $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 5670-02-52 ROCK STH 059 303 08/25/2029 0

$250,000 - 

$499,999

C EVANSVILLE, 

MADISON STREET

UNION PACIFIC RR XING 

SIGNALS

R/R OPS- XING 

SIGNALS/PVRPLA $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 5670-02-72 ROCK STH 059 303 12/11/2029 0.965

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

C EVANSVILLE, 

MADISON STREET

GARRISON DRIVE TO USH 

14

CONSTRUCTION/ 

PVRPLA $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 5340-01-75 ROCK STH 081 303 01/09/2029 0.105

$250,000 - 

$499,999

C BELOIT, WHITE 

AVENUE

WISCONSIN AVENUE 

INTERSECTION

CONST/RIGHT IN-RIGHT 

OUT/MISC $500,000 - $749,999

2029 3320-00-76 ROCK STH 140 303 10/09/2029 0.224

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

BERGEN - EMERALD 

GROVE

BRADFORD CLINTON 

TOWN LINE RD INTER CONST/RAB/RECST $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

 
Note: These projects are illustrative, and are not within the programmed 2025-2028 STIP cycle which is active in CY 2026.
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2029 5571-03-72 ROCK STH 213 303 10/09/2029 0.253

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999 BELOIT - EVANSVILLE CTH A INTERSECTION CONST/RAB/RECST $9,000,000 - $9,999,999

2029 5571-03-73 ROCK STH 213 303 10/09/2029 0.515

$5,000,000 - 

$5,999,999 BELOIT - EVANSVILLE CTH B INTERSECTION

CONST/PROFILE 

CHANGE/RECST $9,000,000 - $9,999,999

2029 5571-03-74 ROCK STH 213 303 10/09/2029 0.216

$750,000 - 

$999,999 BELOIT - EVANSVILLE

TOWNSEND ROAD 

INTERSECTION

CONST/PROFILE 

CHANGE/RECST $9,000,000 - $9,999,999

2029 1706-00-75 ROCK USH 014 303 10/09/2029 1.335

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999 JANESVILLE - DARIEN CTH O INTERSECTION CONST/RAB/RECST $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 3315-00-75 ROCK USH 014 303 10/09/2029 0.247

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999 JANESVILLE - DARIEN

CTH MM/RUGER 

AVENUE INTERSECTION CONST/RAB/RECST $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 5155-06-74 ROCK USH 014 303 01/09/2029 0.439

$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999

EVANSVILLE - 

JANESVILLE USH 51 INTERSECTION

CONST/LT TURN 

LANES/MONOTUBES/M

ISC $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 5155-06-76 ROCK USH 014 303 10/09/2029 0.139

$750,000 - 

$999,999

EVANSVILLE - 

JANESVILLE

W RIVER DRIVE 

INTERSECTION

CONS/LT TURN 

LANE/MOVE 

CONNECT/MISC $750,000 - $999,999

2029 5155-06-77 ROCK USH 014 303 10/09/2029 0.235

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

EVANSVILLE - 

JANESVILLE

CTH F/CRYSTAL SPRINGS 

INTERSECTION CONST/RAB/RECST $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 5350-02-85 ROCK USH 051 303 01/11/2029 0.299

$7,000,000 - 

$7,999,999

C JANESVILLE, 

CENTER AVENUE UP RR BRIDGE B-53-XXX CONST/ BRRPL $8,000,000 - $8,999,999

2029 5390-01-77 ROCK USH 051 303 01/09/2029 1.77

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

JANESVILLE - 

STOUGHTON

BLACK BRIDGE ROAD TO 

USH 14

CONSTRUCTION/ 

PVRPLA $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 8590-00-51 RUSK STH 040 303 04/25/2029 0

$100,000 - 

$249,999 BRUCE - RADISSON

WCL RR XING 697329M, 

MP 365.96

RR OPS- SURFACE/8590-

00-72 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

2029 8590-00-52 RUSK STH 040 303 04/25/2029 0

$100,000 - 

$249,999 BRUCE - RADISSON

WCL RR XING 694872F, 

MP 120.7

RR OPS- SURFACE/8590-

00-72 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

2029 5080-09-76 SAUK STH 023 303 10/09/2029 0.342

$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999

SPRING GREEN - 

REEDSBURG

CTH W/FRIENDSHIP RD 

INTERSECTION CONST/RAB/RECST $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

2029 5105-07-88 SAUK STH 060 303 11/13/2029 0.588

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

SW REGIONWIDE, 

CONCRETE 

OVERLAYS

VARIOUS BRDGS-STH 78, 

60 CONSTRUCT/ BRRHB $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 5680-01-70 SAUK STH 060 303 09/11/2029 0.652

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

SPRING GREEN - 

SAUK CITY

CURVE 0.4 MI WEST OF 

CTH C

CONST/CURVE 

RECONSTRUCTION/REC

ST $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

 
Note: These projects are illustrative, and are not within the programmed 2025-2028 STIP cycle which is active in CY 2026.
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2029 5680-01-71 SAUK STH 060 303 09/11/2029 1.005

$750,000 - 

$999,999

SPRING GREEN - 

SAUK CITY

CURVE 0.05 MI WEST OF 

WILLIAMS ROAD

CONST/CURVE 

RECONSTRUCTION/REC

ST $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 1223-19-70 SHEBOYGAN IH  043 303 12/11/2029 0.028

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

SHEBOYGAN - 

MANITOWOC

CTH MM, CTH XX 

OVERPASSES CONST OPS/BRRHB $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

2029 4540-28-70 SHEBOYGAN STH 032 303 09/11/2029 0.122

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

SHEBOYGAN FALLS - 

HOWARDS GROVE CTH J INTERSECTION

CONST 

OPS/RECST/HSIP $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 1020-07-70 ST. CROIX IH  094 303 09/11/2029 5.663

$11,000,000 - 

$11,999,999

HUDSON - 

MENOMONIE

CTH T TO CTH BB (EB & 

WB)

CONSTRUCTION/RESUR

FACE $13,000,000 - $13,999,999

2029 1540-00-76 ST. CROIX STH 065 303 09/11/2029 7.59

$7,000,000 - 

$7,999,999

RIVER FALLS - NEW 

RICHMOND STH 35 TO IH 94

CONSTRUCTION/RESUR

FACE $7,000,000 - $7,999,999

2029 1021-01-81 ST. CROIX

VAR 

HWY 303 09/11/2029 0

$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999

HUDSON - EAU 

CLAIRE

IH 94 & USH 53 THIN 

POLYMER OVERLAY

CONSTR/BRPVTV/THIN 

POLYMER OVERLAY $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 9545-03-73 TAYLOR CTH C 206 02/13/2029 2.968

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999 GAD - NCL

CTH M TO TROUT AVE 

WEST

CONSTRUCTION/PVRPL

A $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 5110-06-72 VERNON STH 131 303 12/11/2029 7.337

$12,000,000 - 

$12,999,999

READSTOWN - 

ONTARIO

USH 14 TO STH 56/ B-62-

27, -28, -61

CONSTRUCT/ RSRF20/ 

BRRHB $13,000,000 - $13,999,999

2029 1640-01-76 VERNON USH 014 303 10/09/2029 0.131

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

C VIROQUA, MAIN 

STREET

CTH BB/AIRPORT LANE 

INTERSECTION

CONST/OFFSET LT 

TURN/MONOTUBES/MI

SC $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

2029 1640-01-77 VERNON USH 014 303 10/09/2029 0.407

$750,000 - 

$999,999

WESTBY - 

READSTOWN CTH SS INTERSECTION

CONST/OFFSET LEFT 

TURN LANES/MISC $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

2029 3350-03-70 WALWORTH CTH L 206 01/09/2029 0.693

$250,000 - 

$499,999 T EAST TROY, CTH L

.7M E OF HILLBURN MILL-

STONE SCHOOL CONST/RECST $250,000 - $499,999

2029 1090-24-71 WALWORTH IH  043 303 09/11/2029 9.48

$60,000,000 - 

$69,999,999

IH 43 ROCK 

FREEWAY

WALWORTH CTY LN TO 

STH 50

CONST/PAVEMENT 

REPLACEMENT $70,000,000 - $79,999,999

2029 1320-26-71 WALWORTH STH 011 303 09/11/2029 3.23

$10,000,000 - 

$10,999,999

ELKHORN-

BURLINGTON

STH 120 TO 0.5 MILE E 

OF LYONS RD

CONST/PAVEMENT 

REPLACEMENT $12,000,000 - $12,999,999

2029 8050-00-72 WASHBURN STH 070 303 09/11/2029 2.31

$6,000,000 - 

$6,999,999 SIREN - STONE LAKE

1350 FT W OF 1ST ST TO 

USH 53

CONSTRUCTION/PVRPL

A $8,000,000 - $8,999,999

2029 8050-00-73 WASHBURN STH 070 303 09/11/2029 2.31

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999 SIREN - STONE LAKE

1350 FT W OF 1ST ST TO 

USH 53

CONST/SANITARY 

SEWER AND WATER 

MAIN $8,000,000 - $8,999,999

2029 8560-00-70 WASHBURN STH 077 303 09/11/2029 12.04

$5,000,000 - 

$5,999,999 DANBURY - MINONG

BURN/WASH CO LN TO 

CTH I

CONSTRUCTION/RESUR

FACE $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

 
Note: These projects are illustrative, and are not within the programmed 2025-2028 STIP cycle which is active in CY 2026.
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2029 1195-00-85 WASHBURN USH 053 303 09/11/2029 0

$750,000 - 

$999,999 RICE LAKE - MINONG

B-03-0195, 0196, B-65-

0056, 58, 59

CONSTRUCTION/BRPVT

V $750,000 - $999,999

2029 1410-15-70 WASHINGTON STH 033 303 09/11/2029 2.802

$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999

HORICON - WEST 

BEND

W WASHINGTON CO LN-

E BR ROCK RIVER CONST/RESURFACE $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

2029 2300-05-55 WASHINGTON STH 167 303 08/25/2029 0

$250,000 - 

$499,999

V GERMANTOWN, 

MEQUON RD

STH 145 TO WASAUKEE 

RD

RR/XING 

SURFACE/WSOR 

RRXING 386983Y $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 2300-05-71 WASHINGTON STH 167 303 09/11/2029 2.69

$9,000,000 - 

$9,999,999

V GERMANTOWN, 

LANNON & 

MEQUON RD

IH41 E ON/OFF RAMPS-S 

STH 145 CONST/RSRF20 $10,000,000 - $10,999,999

2029 2300-05-75 WASHINGTON STH 167 303 09/11/2029 1.96

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

V GERMANTOWN, 

MEQUON RD

STH 145 TO WASAUKEE 

RD CONST/RSRF20 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 3778-03-70 WAUKESHA CTH Z 206 03/13/2029 4.812

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

LITTLE PRAIRIE - 

DOUSMAN

NORTHEY RD TO 

SCUPPERNOG CREEK CONST/MISC $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 2716-04-71 WAUKESHA

NON 

HWY 211 03/25/2029 0

$250,000 - 

$499,999

V SUSSEX NE 

INTERCEPTOR TRAIL

GOOD HOPE RD TO 

WOODLAND COURT CONST/GIKE/PED TRAIL $500,000 - $749,999

2029 1370-12-71 WAUKESHA STH 016 303 02/13/2029 3.116

$30,000,000 - 

$34,999,999

NASHOTAH - 

PEWAUKEE

0.6 MI E OF CTH KF TO 

IH94 CONST/PVRPLA $35,000,000 - $39,999,999

2029 2230-15-72 WAUKESHA STH 059 303 09/11/2029 4.094

$9,000,000 - 

$9,999,999

C NEW 

BERLIN/BRKFLD, 

GREENFIELD AVE

S BROOKFIELD RD TO 

124TH ST CONST/RSRF25 $11,000,000 - $11,999,999

2029 2230-16-70 WAUKESHA STH 059 303 09/11/2029 2.569

$8,000,000 - 

$8,999,999

NORTH PRAIRIE - 

MILWAUKEE

WHITEHALL ST TO 

BROOKFIELD RD CONST/RSRF20 $9,000,000 - $9,999,999

2029 3100-05-71 WAUKESHA STH 067 303 03/13/2029 0.012

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

V SUMMIT, SUMMIT 

AVE

INTERSECTION WITH 

GENESEE LAKE RD CONST/MISC $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

2029 3100-05-72 WAUKESHA STH 067 303 03/13/2029 2.735

$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999

DOUSMAN-

OCONOMOWOC

0.1 MI S OF USH 18 TO 

AURORA DR CONST/RSRF15 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

2029 1330-05-72 WAUKESHA STH 083 303 09/11/2029 4.85

$8,000,000 - 

$8,999,999

HARTLAND - 

MERTON

VETTELSON TO 

OCONOMOWOC RIVER CONST/RESURFACE $9,000,000 - $9,999,999

2029 1510-01-60 WAUPACA USH 010 303 08/14/2029 4.224

$5,000,000 - 

$5,999,999

STEVENS POINT - 

WAUPACA

ANDERSON ROAD TO 

APPLETREE LANE, EB

CONST/PREV 

MAINTENANCE $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

2029 1510-02-61 WAUPACA USH 010 303 08/14/2029 0

$5,000,000 - 

$5,999,999

WAUPACA - 

APPLETON

APPLE TREE LANE TO 

OLD STH 49, WB

CONST/PREV 

MAINTENANCE $6,000,000 - $6,999,999

 
Note: These projects are illustrative, and are not within the programmed 2025-2028 STIP cycle which is active in CY 2026.



2029 STIP

Illustrative Project List

Year Project County Route Pgm Current 

Schedule

Net 

Miles

Current Estimate Title Limit Concept Total Improvement Cost

2029 1510-02-63 WAUPACA USH 010 303 08/14/2029 6.89

$5,000,000 - 

$5,999,999

WAUPACA - 

APPLETON

OLD STH 49 TO 

WINNEBAGO CO LINE, EB

CONST/PREV 

MAINTENANCE $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

2029 6180-00-73 WAUSHARA STH 021 303 02/13/2029 5.402

$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999

REDGRANITE - 

OSHKOSH

WARREN STREET TO STH 

49 CONST/RESURFACE $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

2029 1120-64-70 WINNEBAGO IH  041 303 09/11/2029 9.33

$8,000,000 - 

$8,999,999

FOND DU LAC - 

OSHKOSH STH 26 - CTH Y CONST OPS/PSRS20 $8,000,000 - $8,999,999

2029 1120-65-70 WINNEBAGO IH  041 303 09/11/2029 6.477

$6,000,000 - 

$6,999,999

OSHKOSH - 

APPLETON

CTH Y - BREEZEWOOD 

LANE CONST OPS/PSRS30 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999

2029 4994-01-41 WINNEBAGO LOC STR 206 03/13/2029 0.09

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

C OSHKOSH, 

OREGON STREET

8TH AVENUE TO 6TH 

AVENUE CONST OPS/RECST $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

2029 4994-01-43 WINNEBAGO LOC STR 206 03/13/2029 0.18

$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999

C OSHKOSH, 

JACKSON STREET

MARION ROAD TO HIGH 

AVENUE CONST OPS/RECST $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 6190-18-71 WINNEBAGO STH 116 303 11/13/2029 4.66

$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999

OMRO - 

WINNECONNE

WHISPERING WAY - N 

9TH STREET CONST OPS/COLD20 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

2029 1620-03-61 WOOD STH 013 303 08/14/2029 1.82

$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999

C MARSHFIELD, 

VETERANS 

PARKWAY

CHESTNUT STREET TO 

MCMILLAN STREET CONST/RESURFACE $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 6140-04-20 WOOD STH 013 303 04/25/2029 1.697

$100,000 - 

$249,999

C WI RAPIDS, 

RIVERVIEW EXPRESS 

WAY

LINCOLN STREET TO 

GRAND AVE REAL ESTATE/PVRPLA $20,000,000 - $24,999,999

2029 6390-03-76 WOOD STH 054 303 11/13/2029 0.06

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

DEXTERVILLE - 

WISCONSIN RAPIDS

STH 54/STH 73/PORT RD 

INTERSECTION CONST/MISC $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2029 6280-05-75 WOOD STH 066 303 09/11/2029 4.56

$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999

WISCONSIN RAPIDS - 

STEVENS POINT

STH 13 TO PORTAGE 

COUNTY LINE CONST/RESURFACE $11,000,000 - $11,999,999

2029 1520-00-78 WOOD STH 073 303 09/11/2029 6.79

$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999

PITTSVILLE - 

NEILLSVILLE

STH 80 TO CLARK 

COUNTY LINE CONST/RESURFACE $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

2029 6350-05-75 WOOD USH 010 303 11/13/2029 0.248

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

MARSHFIELD - 

STEVENS POINT

USH 10/STH 186/CTH P 

INTERSECTION CONST/MISC $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2029 6350-05-76 WOOD USH 010 303 11/13/2029 0.015

$750,000 - 

$999,999

MARSHFIELD - 

STEVENS POINT

USH 10/CTH K 

INTERSECTION CONST/MISC $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

2029 7030-06-72 WOOD USH 010 303 09/11/2029 6.72

$5,000,000 - 

$5,999,999

NEILLSVILLE - 

MARSHFIELD

CLARK COUNTY LINE TO 

STH 80 CONST/RESURFACE $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

 
Note: These projects are illustrative, and are not within the programmed 2025-2028 STIP cycle which is active in CY 2026.




